800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
32
M
40
04
5
- 1
0/

UGLK1214, the NF Series actuator will provide 156 psi close-off for the 1¼” valve.
3 Use the actuator listings to make your final actuator selection.  Decide between NFB24 and NFB24-MFT.
4 HOW TO ORDER: Item 1   1pc UGLK1214
   Item 2   1pc NFB24-MFT
1
Select linkage solution
based on the Valve
Number, Confi guration,
and Size; select the
proper Linkage Solution
for your valve.
UGLK1214
Example: Siemens Series #658,
2-Way, 1¼” valve to be retrofi tted.
Choose correct kit UGLK1214.
2
Verify close-off is suitable
for application.
Looking at the UGLK1214,
the NF Series actuator will
provide 156 psi close-off for
the 1¼” valve.
3
Select actuator based on
needed control type.
Decide between NFB24 and
NFB24-MFT.
4
Complete Ordering Example:
Item 1: UGLK1214
Item 2: NFB24-MFT
How to select the Globe Valve Retrofit Solution
Spring Return Actuators
ModelModeode Control Input Feedback Power
Supply
Running Time(s)
VA Rating Auxiliary
Switch
Cable
Length  
BASIC PRODUCTS
NFB24 On/Off - 24 VAC/DC <75 20 8.5 - 3 ft.
NFB24-S On/Off - 24 VAC/DC <75 20 8.5 Built-In 3 ft.
NFBUP On/Off - 24-240 VACu <75 20 9.5 - 3 ft.
NFBUP-S On/Off - 24-240 VACu <75 20 9.5 Built-In 3 ft.
NFB24-SR 2-10 VDC 2-10 VDC 24 VAC/DC 95 <20 6 - 3 ft.
NFB24-SR-S 2-10 VDC 2-10 VDC 24 VAC/DC 95 <20 6 Built-In 3 ft.
NFB24-MFT 2-10 VDC 2-10 VDC 24 VAC/DC 150 <20 9 - 3 ft.
NFB24-MFT-S 2-10 VDC 2-10 VDC 24 VAC/DC 150 <20 9 Built-In 3 ft.
CUSTOMIZE PRODUCTS REORDER #
NFX24 NF200 1A1 003** On/Off - 24 VAC/DC <75 20 8.5 - 3 ft.
NFX24 NF200 1A3 003** On/Off - 24 VAC/DC <75 20 8.5 - 10 ft.
NFX24-S NF220 1A1 003** On/Off - 24 VAC/DC <75 20 8.5 Built-In 3 ft.
NFX24-S NF220 1A3 003** On/Off - 24 VAC/DC <75 20 8.5 Built-In 10 ft.
NFXUP NF000 1A1 003** On/Off - 24-240 VACu <75 20 9.5 - 3 ft.
NFXUP NF000 1A3 003** On/Off - 24-240 VACu <75 20 9.5 - 10 ft.
NFXUP-S NF000 1A1 003** On/Off - 24-240 VACu <75 20 9.5 Built-In 3 ft.
NFXUPNFNNNNN -S NF000NF000NF000NF000F000F000F000 1A3 1A3 1A3 1A3  1A3  1A3  1A3 003**003**003**003**003**003003 On/OfOn/OfOn/On/On/On/On/ f f --- -  24-2424-224-224-224-224-224 2 0 VACVACVACVACVACCCuuuuu <75<<<< 20 9.59 59 59.59 59 59.5 BuiltBuiltBuiltBuiltBuiltBuilBuil -In-In -In-In InInIn 10 ft.
NFX24NFX24NFX24NFX24NFX24NNFX24NNFX24N SRSRSR-SR-SR-SR SR NF400NF400NF400NF400NF40000NF400NF400F400F400 1A1 1A1  1A11A11A11A11 1A1  1A1  1A1 H01**H01H010H01**H01**H01**H01**H01H01 2-10 2 102 102 102-102-102-10 2-102-10 2 10 VDC (VDC (VDC (VDC (VDC (VDC ((VDC (VDC (VDC VDC 4 204-20m4 20m4-20m4-20m4-20mm4-20mmmA*)A*)A*)A*)A*)A*)))A*)))) 2-10 2-102 102 102-102 102-10 2-102-10 2 10 VDC VDCVDCVDCVDCVDCVDCVDC VDC VDC 4 VA24 VA24 V24 VA24 VA24 VA24 VA V V C/DCC/DCC/DCC/DCC/DC/DC C/DC/DC /DC C 959595959595 <<202020<20<20<20 6666666666 ---- 3 f3 ft3 ft3 ft3 ft.3 ft.